
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
CITY COUNCIL  

WORK SESSION AGENDA 
JUNE 18, 2019 

 
TIME 
 
 4:00 Dick Jordan 
 Re: Collins Medical Building 
  Swatek, Vaughn and Bryan 
 
4:15 Todd Nix 
 Re: Agenda Items 11(c) through 11(g) 
 
4:25 Bill Batson 
 Re: Affordable Tree Service, LLC 
  Change Orders: 
   Shoals Electric relocated an existing light pole in the parking lot of Sam's for the   
  Sam's and Target Connection Project CE-952      
                Original Contract Amount             $4,000.00 
                Change Order No. 1                        $3,036.88 
                New Contract Amount                    $7,036.88 
 
   Industrial Access Road Improvements, South Court Street and Water Street 
               CE-934, Joe Keenum Excavation & Construction, Inc. 
               Installation of a Discharge Check Valve 
                Current Contract Amount               $418,371.00 
                Change Order No. 2                          $  13,900.00 
                New Contract Amount                     $432,271.00 
 
   Emergency Culvert Replacement at Darby Drive and Decatur Avenue 
               Project CE-959 
              Reimbursement to Contractor for his bond. 
               Adding a paragraph to Section V of the contract. 
                Original Contract Amount              $1,134,400.00 
                Change Order No. 1                                28,360.00 
                New Contract Amount                    $1,162,760.00 
 
4:35 Richard Morrissey 
 Re: ALDOT 
 
4:40 Gary Williamson 
 Re: Agenda Items 12(a) through 12(d) 
 
4:45 Mike Doyle 
 Re: Gas and Water/Wastewater FY 2020 Budgets 
 


